RESOLUTION NO. 2007- 205

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, COMMENDING HARRISON ANDREW NEAL

WHEREAS, Harrison Andrew Neal is a Nassau County resident who has demonstrated his love for church, family and community by donating countless hours to volunteering for the beach clean-up days and to such worthy organizations as Keep Nassau Beautiful and Barnabas Center; and

WHEREAS, Harrison Andrew Neal has shared his knowledge with members of the community by providing computer training to the elderly in the community, which has allowed these residents to communicate with and share information, such as photographs, with members of their families that they would otherwise be deprived; and

WHEREAS, in 2004, Harrison Andrew Neal represented Nassau County and the USA as a *People to People Student Ambassador* and visited Greece, France, Italy, Spain and the United Kingdom; and

WHEREAS, Harrison Andrew Neal desires to further his education and is preparing to embark on his college career.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 9th day of November 2007 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

1

- The Board does hereby commend Harrison Andrew Neal for his dedication as a citizen of Nassau County.
- 2. The Board does hereby offer its support of Harrison Andrew Neal in his quest to excel in his college career as a representative of Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

HIGGINBOTHAM Chairman Τt

BOYLE

BARRY HOLLOWAY

THOMAS D. BRA

anche

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Attest as to Chairman s Signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Íts: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN